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IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

In re: Chapter 11

GRITSTONE BIO, INC.,! Case No. 24-12305 (KBO)

Reorganized Debtor.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Lydia Do, depose and say that I am employed by Kurtzman Carson Consultants, LLC
dba Verita Global (“Verita™), the claims and noticing agent for the Reorganized Debtor in the
above-captioned case.

On September 29, 2025, at my direction and under my supervision, employees of Verita
caused to be served the following document via Electronic Mail upon the service list attached
hereto as Exhibit A; and via First Class Mail upon the service list attached hereto as Exhibit B:

e Post-Confirmation Report for the Quarter Ending June 30, 2025 [Docket No. 731]

Dated: October 9, 2025
/s/ Lydia Do
Lydia Do
Verita
222 N Pacific Coast Highway, Suite 300
El Segundo, CA 90245
Tel. 310.823.9000

' The Reorganized Debtor’s mailing address is 4698 Willow Road, Pleasanton, CA 94588, and the last four digits

of the Reorganized Debtor’s federal tax identification number is 9534.
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Exhibit A

Affected Service List
Served via Electronic Mail

Description CreditorName CreditorNoticeName
Debtors Gritstone bio, Inc. Celia Economides celia@gritstone.com
Office of the United States
US Trustee for District of DE Trustee Delaware Timothy Jay Fox, Jr. timothy.fox@usdoj.gov
dgrassgreen@pszjlaw.com;

Debra Grassgreen, John W jlucas@pszjlaw.com;

Counsel to the Debtors Pachulski Stang Ziehl & Jones Lucas, Brooke E Wilson bwilson@pszjlaw.com

Counsel to the Debtors Pachulski Stang Ziehl & Jones James E O'Neill joneill@pszjlaw.com

Counsel to the Debtors Pachulski Stang Ziehl & Jones Malhar S Pagay mpagay@pszjlaw.com
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Affected Service List
Served via First Class Mail

Description CreditorName CreditorNoticeName Address1 Address2
Debtors Gritstone bio, Inc. Celia Economides 5959 Horton Street, Suite 300 Emeryville CA 94608
Office of the United States
US Trustee for District of DE Trustee Delaware Timothy Jay Fox, Jr. 844 King St Ste 2207 Lockbox 35 Wilmington DE 19801
Debra Grassgreen, John W

Counsel to the Debtors Pachulski Stang Ziehl & Jones Lucas, Brooke E Wilson One Sansome Street, Suite 3430 San Francisco CA 94104
919 North Market Street, 17th

Counsel to the Debtors Pachulski Stang Ziehl & Jones  James E O'Neill Floor Wilmington DE 19801
10100 Santa Monica Blvd., 13th

Counsel to the Debtors Pachulski Stang Ziehl & Jones ~ Malhar S Pagay Floor Los Angeles CA 90067-4003
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